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BEFORE THE MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 

In the Matter of the Application of Aquila, ) 
Inc. d/b/a KCP&L Greater Missouri  ) 
Operations Company for Approval  ) Case No. ER-2009-0090 
to Make Certain Changes to its Charges ) 
for Electric Service.    ) 

 
DOGWOOD ENERGY, LLC'S  LIST OF EXHIBITS 

 
 COMES NOW Dogwood Energy, LLC (Dogwood) pursuant to Commission 

Order and hereby files its List of Exhibits in connection with the above-styled 

proceeding: 

 
Exh. No. X-Ref.(s) Description Off Obj Rul Adm

Dogwood Exh. 1  

 
Rebuttal Testimony of  Robert 
Janssen on Behalf of Dogwood 
Energy, LLC  
 

    

Dogwood Exh. 2  

 
Surrebuttal Testimony of Judah 
Rose on Behalf of Dogwood Energy, 
LLC 
 

    

 
CURTIS, HEINZ, 

     GARRETT & O'KEEFE, P.C. 
 
     /s/ Carl J. Lumley 
           
     Carl J. Lumley, #32869 
     130 S. Bemiston, Suite 200 
     St. Louis, Missouri 63105 
     (314) 725-8788 
     (314) 725-8789 (FAX) 
     Email: clumley@lawfirmemail.com 
       
     Attorneys for Dogwood Energy, LLC 
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Certificate of Service 
 

A true and correct copy of the foregoing was served upon the parties identified on 
the attached service list on this 20th day of April, 2009, by either placing same in the 
U.S. Mail, postage paid, by fax or email transmission. 
 
 
     /s/ Carl J. Lumley 

_____________________________ 
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General Counsel Office 
Missouri Public Service 
 Commission 
200 Madison, Suite 800 
P.O. Box 360 
Jefferson City, MO  65102 
gencounsel@psc.mo.gov 
 
Lewis Mills 
Office of Public Counsel 
200 Madison Street, Suite 650 
P.O. Box 2230 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov 
 
Nathan Williams 
Missouri Public Service Commission 
200 Madison Street, Suite 800 
P.O. Box 360 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
nathan.williams@psc.mo.gov 
 
David Woodsmall 
428 E. Capitol Ave., Suite 300 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com 
 
Stuart Conrad 
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209 
Kansas City, MO 64111 
stucon@fcplaw.com 
 
James B. Lowery 
Ameren UE 
111 South Ninth Street, Suite 200 
P.O. Box 918 
Columbia, MO  65205-0918 
lowery@smithlewis.com 
 
Constance L. Shidler 
Bothwell Regional Health Center 
750 Commerce Plaza 
7400 W. 110th Street 
Overland Park, KS  66210 
shidler@smizak-law.com 
 

 
James Zakoura 
Bothwell Regional Health Center 
750 Commerce Plaza II 
7400 West 110th Street 
Overland Park, KS  66210 
jim@smizak-law.com 
 
William Geary 
City of Kansas City, Missouri 
2700 City Hall 
414 E. 12th Street 
Kansas City, MO 64016 
Bill_Geary@kcmo.org 
 
Mark Comley 
601 Monroe Street, Suite 301 
P.O. Box 537 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
comleym@ncrpc.com 
 
Steven Jones 
Federal Executive Agencies 
1104 SE Talonia Drive 
Lees Summit, MO 64018 
 
Shayla McNeill 
Federal Executive Agencies 
139 Barnes Ave., Suite 1 
Tyndall AFB, FL  32403 
shayla.mcneill@tyndall.af.mil 
 
Jane Williams 
IBEW Local Union 1464 
753 State Avenue, Suite 475 
Kansas City, KS  66101 
jlw@blake-uhlig.com 
 
 
Richard J. Waers 
IBEW Local Union 1464 
753 State Avenue, Suite 475 
Kansas City, KS  66101 
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Charles Hatfield 
230 W. McCarty Street 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
chatfield@stinson.com 
James Fischer 
101 Madison Street, Suite 400 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
jfischerpc@aol.com 
 
Larry Dority  
101 Madison Street, Suite 400 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
lwdority@sprintmail.com 
 
Curtis Blanc 
1201 Walnut, 20th Floor 
Kansas City, MO 64106 
curtis.blanc@kcpl.com 
 
 
William Riggins 
1201 Walnut 
Kansas City, MO 64141 
bill.riggins@kcpl.com 
 
Karl Zobrist 
4520 Main Street, Suite 1100 
Kansas City, MO64111 
kzobrist@sonnenschein.com 
 
Roger Steiner 
4520 Main Street, Suite 1100 
Kansas City, MO 64111 
rsteiner@sonnenschein.com 
 
 
Shelley Woods 
Missouri Department of Natural 
Resources 
P.O. Box 899 
Jefferson City, MO 64105 
shelley.woods@ago.mo.gov 
 
 
 
 

 
Thomas Byrne 
Union Electric Company 
1901 Chouteau Avenue 
P.O. Box 66149 (MC 1310) 
St. Louis, MO 63166 
amerenueservice@amerenc.com 
 
 
 
 


